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Program Notes
Founded in 1977, the Houston Concert Band is an all-volunteer organization of over sixty 
Houston-Area musicians high school age and older and is currently under the direction of 
Chuck Throckmorton, Director of  Bands at Rice Uniiversity. Dedicated to the 30th season 
of the HCB, Fanfare and Patrol was premiered at the 2007 Houston-Area Community Music 
Festival. The opening annd  closing "Fanfares" featuring  the brass and percussion (mm. 
1-26) and the entire ensemble (m. 75) should be played with all the energy and gusto the 
word "Fanfare" suggests.  The stylistic indication Patrol suggests a band passing in review.  
Heard faintly in the  distance (m. 29), the band appproaches gathering momentum and 
volume, passes in review (m. 49) and quietly continues on its way (mm. 65).  The echo effect 
of the sixteenth-note figures as they are bounced among the sections of the  band should 
be seamless and treated as one long extended line.

About the Composer

As a major composer of instrumental and vocal music, Carl Strommen is recognized as 
one of the most often-performed composers of educational music in the United States. 

A graduate of the City College of New York, Mr. Strommen was the Director of Bands at the 
Mamaroneck Public Schools, Mamaroneck, New York for many years. He is a member of 
the faculty at the CW Post campus of Long Island University, where he teaches orchestra-
tion and arranging. Recognized by ASCAP as a consistent writer in the Standard Awards 
category, Mr. Strommen is also active as a clinician, lecturer and guest conductor. 
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Copyright © 2008 by Carl Fischer, LLC
International Copyright Secured.

 All rights reserved including performing rights.
WARNING! This composition is protected by Copyright law. To photocopy or reproduce

by any method is an infringement of the Copyright law. Anyone who reproduces copyrighted
matter is subject to substantial penalties and assessments for each infringement.

Printed in the U.S.A.

Dedicated to the Houston Concert Band on the Anniversary of their 30th Season
Charles Throckmorton, Director

Fanfare and Patrol CARL STROMMEN
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Traditional Appalachian Carol

Arranged by Ruth Elaine Schram
Arranged for Band by Larry Clark
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Soli

Soli

Soli

Soli

Soli

Soli

Soli

Bells

12

Cue:Trb. 3 

 Cue: Hn.

 Cue: Hn.

Cue:Trb. 3 

Soli

Soli

Soli

Soli

Soli

to Xyl.

13 14

Play

Play

Play

Play

Xyl.
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Picc.

Fl.

Ob.

1

2
3

B. Cl.
in B

Bsn.

A. Sax.
in E

T. Sax.
in B

Bar. Sax.
in E

1

2
3

1
2

3
4

1
2

3

Bar.

Tuba

Mall.
Perc.

Timp.

Dr. Set

Tpt.
in B

Cl.
in B

1
2

1
2

Hn.
in F

Tbn.

1
2

1
2

16

3

17

18

18

Soli

Soli

Soli

Soli

Soli

Soli

Soli

Soli

Soli

Cue: Bari. Sax. 

18 19 20SPS34F

6

23

SPS31F

SPS31sc.indd   23 5/22/08   2:12:15 PM



The Carl Fischer Performance Series for Band has five performance levels to provide 
you with a highly focused repertoire for your band. Each level has been carefully 
designed and graded, within specific guidelines, so that each piece in a level will 
work with your band when it achieves that level. Each level is also color coded for 
ease in finding the series that will be appropriate for your band, as it develops.

Within each grade level, you will find selections in a variety of styles and genres 
designed to meet all of your performance and teaching needs. The Carl Fischer 
composers and arrangers are some of the most respected writers in the business. 
Their music is dynamic, fresh and eminently worthy of your attention.

Symphonic Performance Series
• Standard concert band instrumentation
• Difficulty within reason for high school groups
• Expanded percussion section, increased instrument options
• Mature pieces of high musical value

Flute

Oboe

1

2
3

Bass Clarinet
in B

Bassoon

Alto
Saxophone in E

Tenor
Saxophone in B

Baritone
Saxophone in E

1

2
3

1
2

3
4

1
2

3

Baritone

Tuba

Mallet
Percussion

Timpani

Percussion

Trumpet in B

Clarinet in B

1
2

Horn in F

Trombone

Gently  = 50

Gently  = 50

Solo

1

Vib. (soft mallets)

2 3 4 5 6

Solo

7
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LARRY CLARK

Copyright © 2008 by Carl Fischer, LLC
International Copyright Secured.

 All rights reserved including performing rights.
WARNING! This composition is protected by Copyright law. To photocopy or reproduce

by any method is an infringement of the Copyright law. Anyone who reproduces copyrighted
matter is subject to substantial penalties and assessments for each infringement.

for Pat Rooney, mentor and friend

Shenandoah's Simple Gifts
Full Score

(Vibraphone, 
Chimes, Bells)

(Triangle,
Suspended Cymbal,
Bass Drum, Crash Cymbals)

Fl.

Ob.

1

2
3

B. Cl.
in B

Bsn.

A. Sax.
in E

T. Sax.
in B

Bar. Sax.
in E

1

2
3

1
2

3
4

1
2

3

Bar.

Tuba

Mall.
Perc.

Timp.

Perc.

Tpt.
in B

Cl.
in B

1
2

Hn.
in F

Tbn.

8 9 10 11 12

Tri.

Solo

13

Sus. Cym.
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SPS31	 —	 $85.00	 Set
SPS31F	 —	 $15.00	 Full Score
SPS31P	 —	 $4.00	 Parts 65 Bleecker Street, New York, NY 10012

www.carlfischer.com

U
P

C

SPS31sc.indd   24 5/22/08   2:13:00 PM


